FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Known Horses for Sunday, 6 December 2020 at 7:53 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Sunshine Coast - Sunday, 6 December 2020

2:00 PM - SMS FINANCE Class 4 Handicap (1600m)

01 Don't Waiver 2/1: 19 1 9 Aug '19 6.8L 58.0 62.5

03 Smart Meteor 2/1:18 3 3 Dec'19 12L 585 56.0

02 So Dapper 2/1: 10 9 5 Nov '19 14L 59.0 57.0
3:45PM - SHERRIN RENTAL Class 3 Handicap (1000m)

04 Katy's Daughter 2/1:13 8 4 Dec'17 0.9L 555 59.0
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Wt
Now

59.0
58.5
59.0

59.0

Fred
Factor

11.1
-0.7
-0.2

6.3

Months
Idle

11
12

Form
Score

211
53
13.8

18.3

BLP

IN

10

Value

7.7
5.2

Emerg
Factor

12.1
23
8.8

14.3

Trainer

Kendrick
Munce
Laxon

Hoysted

Jockey Ag
e
Rodd 4G
Huxtable 4G
Stewart 5H
Thompson 5
M



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Hawkesbury - Sunday, 6 December 2020

2:50PM - ELITE ELECTRICAL SERVICES MAIDEN HANDICAP (1500m)
05 Read All About It 11:8 4 5 Dec'11 24L 585 575 565 0.1 9.1 5 4.1 Turner Collett 7G
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Tote Horse
: Wins

Sha Tin - Sunday, 6 December 2020

4:00 PM - Mody Hcp (C4) (1800m)

04 Volpino 2/1: 39 7
7:35 PM - Cameron Hcp (C3) (2000m)

01 Cruising 2/1: 16 5
8:10 PM - Granville Hep (C3) (1650m)

10 Poised To Strike 714: 20 11
8:45PM - Ashley Hep (C2) (1200m)

13 Gunnison 8/2: 13

Score/Starts Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

11

13

11

12

Dec'16

Dec'17

May '19

Mar '17

Last
Marg

7.0L

5.3L

9.5L

8.6L

Carried
Wt

60.5
60.0
52.0

54.0
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Win

56.0

55.5

58.0

55.5

Wt
Now

58.5

60.5

535

Fred
Factor

1.9

22

153

-32.2

Months
Idle

Form
Score

199

20.2

373

BLP

12

15

26

-20

Value

30.2

Emerg
Factor

8.9

7.2

26.3

-19.2

Trainer

Yung

Yung

Hayes

Tsui

Jockey

Shinn

Schofield

Wong

G

6G

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months
Idle

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Murray Bridge GH - Sunday, 6 December 2020

4:25 PM - Riverscape Food & Wine Christmas Cup Benchmark 62 Handicap (Heat 4 Southern Speed Series) (1800m)

03 Deep Force 2/1:8 2 6 Jul '19 22L 575 54.0 59.0 0.6

11 Cashing Up 2/1: 68 6 5 Dec'15 7.3L 55.0 500 540 9.6

08 City Beats 4/2: 39 10 4 Nov '20 20L 56.5 595 545 2.8
5:35PM - Murray Bridge Club Benchmark 54 Handicap (Heat 6 Alcopop Series) (1400m)

01 Icecrusher 4/2: 29 3 1 Dec'17 59.5 63.5 31

03 Exalted Lauretta 2/1: 67 13 5 Feb '20 53L 59.0 63.0 605 9.6
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8.6

20.6

0 168
71

9 276

Form BLP
Score

14
6

14

2.6
15.6
128

6.1

Emerg Trainer
Factor

McEvoy
Heady
Moyle

Cahill

Y oung

Jockey

Vorster
Fawke
Voorham

Opperman

Jones

4G
8G
5G

oo



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Spendthrift Australia Park - Sunday, 6 December 2020

4:45PM - TAB Werribee Cup (2000m)

01 DoubleYou Tee 6/4: 37 1 6 Nov '19 0.5L 56.0 56.0 620 52 12 122 11 6.2 Payne Egan

03 HangMan 7/3: 27 3 3 Nov'l9  12L 605 580 605 -0.7 53 2 7.7 2.3 Moroney  McNeil

04 Andrea Mantegna 13/5: 51 5 4 Nov '20 14L 595 58.0 595 0.2 0 9.2 4 52 Jolly Allen

07 Sentimentalist 2/1:33 9 4 Apr 20 4.1L 605 585 56.0 -1.0 7 12.0 3 7.0 8.0 Preusker Bates
5:50 PM - Werribee Function and Events Centre BM 64 Handicap (1400m)

01 VegasBoulevard 2/1: 40 1 1 Apr'19 63.5 62.5 -0.8 12 0 9.8 0.2 Hoysted Gaudray
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Tote

Nowra - Sunday, 6 December 2020

4:50 PM - COUNTRY MOTOR COMPANY NOWRA SHOWCASE CUP (1600m)

02
03
07
06

01

Horse

Salsonic
Cisco Bay
Insensata
Lisdoonvarna

Zacada

Score/Starts

: Wins

9/3: 43
2/1: 29
6/3: 46
2/1: 27

7/1: 56

Barrier

1
2
3

4

Last Last
Place Race

4 Mar '19
6 Feb'19
9 Apr '19
4 May '18
10 Apr'18

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt

0.7L
24L
7.4L
0.6L

6.0L

59.0
59.5
55.0
59.0

59.0

Wt

59.5
59.5
56.5
58.5

57.5
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Wt
Now

59.0
58.5
55.0
57.0

64.0

Fred
Factor

11
16
8.6
-13

8.7

Months
Idle

Form
Score

6.1
9.6
20.6
6.7

257

BLP

17

18

Vaue Emerg
Factor

21
3.6
116

7.3 2.7

Trainer

Coyle
Alexiou
Coyle
Turner

Lee

Jockey

Sherry
Dolan
Taylor
Graham

El-Issa

Ag

7G
6G

oA

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

L adbrokes Pioneer Park - Sunday, 6 December 2020

6:10 PM - Centreline Saddlery Handicap (1400m)
04 Wayanka 2/1:53 3 5 Aug'l7  44L 550 590 550 75 155 12 105 Bell Morgan  7G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Pinjarra Park - Sunday, 6 December 2020

6:20 PM - ALCOA PINJARRA REFINERY HANDICAP (1300m)

03 Misslvy League 2/11:9 8 3 May '20 29L 570 595 58.0

08 Blow Me Out 11:5 9 9 Jul '20 41L 555 555 565
6:50 PM - ALCOA VOLUNTEERING IN THE COMMUNITY HANDICAP (1300m)

06 More Snitzel 11:5 8 1 Jul 20 57.0 58.5
7:55PM - WIGNALLSWINESHANDICAP (2000m)

07 Upward Others 4/2: 47 8 7 Mar '19 95L 57.0 570 555
8:30 PM - ALCOA PINJARRA GRANDSTAND CUP (1500m)

03 Bold Success 2/1:38 1 2 Sep '18 0.1L 60.0 550 59.0

09 Wee Ripper 2/1: 26 11 5 Feb'19 19L 59.0 575 57.0
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Fred
Factor

5.6
48

12

8.3

-4.6
-0.8

Months
Idle

o)

Form
Score

16.6
22.8

10.2

233

-16
152

BLP

13

15

'
N

Value

12.6
5.8

Emerg
Factor

136
138

9.2

16.3

-3.6
102

Trainer

Lane
Pope

Andrews

McLaren

Taylor
Erkelens

Jockey

Pike
McNaught

Azzopardi

Azzopardi

Dhurun
Knuckey

3F
3F

3C

6G

7G
6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Scottsville - Sunday, 6 December 2020

9:30 PM - www.trackandball.co.za Maiden Plate (1312m)

09 Nostradamus 15/4: 1 9 12 Apr'i6  11.2L
10:05 PM - www.tabgold.co.za Maiden Plate (1312m)
05 Khan 4/2: 2 5 12 Aug '18 7.5L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt

60.0 60.0
59.0 59.0
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Wt
Now

132.0

132.0

Fred
Factor

Months
Idle

Form
Score

88.2

81.2

BLP

79

76

Value

Emerg Trainer Jockey
Factor
76.2 Drier Godden

69.2 Rivaland Jacobson

3G

3C



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Southwell - Monday, 7 December 2020

1:20 AM - Bombardier British Hopped Amber Beer Handicap (1773m)
05 Paralel World 2/11:6 6 3 Dec'17 0.3L 63.0 59.0 1320 50.8 598 53 56.8 Burke Shaw 4G
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Tote Horse

01
05
04
02
13

Howlowcanyougo
Common Purpose
Grunderzeit

Flash Fibian

M ossman Gorge

Score/Starts

: Wins

2/1:13
2/1: 28
3/2:41
4/3: 36
2/1:

Barrier

3

Last

Last

Place Race

4

Jul '19
Aug '18
Jan '17
Nov '16
Aug '17

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt

Wagga Riverside - Monday, 7 December 2020

5:50 PM - MENZ PLANT OPEN HANDICAP (1200m)

3.0L
2.5L
9.3L
1.7L

59.0
56.0
54.0
56.0
58.5

Wt

59.0
58.0
55.0
57.0
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Wt
Now

60.0
55.5
58.0
59.5

Fred
Factor

3.8
3.7
132

-45.5

Months
Idle

Form
Score

10.8
11.7
31.2
17.2
-30.5

BLP

26

-a4

Value

Emerg
Factor

6.8
7.7
182
132
-31.5

Trainer

Bourke
Bateman
Clancy
Murray
Dale

Jockey

Loy
Cahill
Richards
Penza

Ag

5G
7G
9G
G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Chelmsford City - Tuesday, 8 December 2020

1:25 AM - tote.co.uk Free Streaming Every UK Race Handicap (1540m)
07 Trepidation 8/2:5 7 10 Jan '16 7.5L 59.0 56.0 125.0 56.5 735 66 63.5 Johnson Carson 3G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Wolverhampton - Tuesday, 8 December 2020

3:05AM - Heed Your Hunch At Betway Handicap (2691m)
05 Courtside 2/1:17 7 5 Jul '14 40L 61.0 61.0 136.0 62.3 743 67 69.3 OMeara  Tudhope 5G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Ballina - Tuesday, 8 December 2020

3:45PM - PRE BOOK FOR BOXING DAY BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP (1600m)

04 Princeof Arran 20/3: 33 9 3 Nov '20 25L 60.0 56.0 56.0
5:40 PM - THE MISSION @ AQUISFARM BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP (1260m)
12 Ajani 11 47 4 8 Jan '15 6.0L 55.0 59.5 550
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Fred
Factor

-3.8

9.5

Months
Idle

Form
Score

82

215

BLP

17

Value

10.8

Emerg Trainer Jockey
Factor
5.2 Brosnan Lloyd

135 Haliday  Payne

6G

G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Dubbo - Tuesday, 8 December 2020

4:05PM - TRIPLE M BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP (1000m)
04 Wallace Street 2/1: 25 2 7 Aug'17 3.0L 58.0 585 580 34 124 10 5.4 Dennett Gallagher  6G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Dalby - Tuesday, 8 December 2020

5:27 PM - WARREGO WATER Colts, Geldings and EntiresBENCHMARK 55 Handicap (1100m)
01 Incomparable 2/1:33 3 5 Feb '18 7.3L 59.0 590 625 10.0 180 15 13.0 Roberts Lloyd 7G
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